



- VIII. New Business | Mr. Ralph Richards, Chair
 - A. ACTION ITEM: Vote Review annually per (300.1) UNM Gallup Campus Local Advisory Board Bylaws
 - B. ACTION ITEM: Vote and Sign Open Meetings Act Resolution in accordance with NMSA 1976, Section 10-15-1 through 10-15-4 and NMSA 1978, Section 10-15-1.C. 2023-2024
 - C. ACTION ITEM: Vote and Sign Local Advisory Board Code of Ethics 2023-2024
 - D. ACTION ITEM: Vote Election of Local Advisory Board Officers per Bylaws (120): The Board shall elect a chairperson, a vice chairperson and a secretary from among its members...The Term of office shall be for one year beginning immediately upon election and ending...when successors have been duly elected.
- IX. Old Business | Mr. Ralph Richards, Chair
- X. Public Comments Not Related to Items on the Agenda (Limit: 3 minutes per speaker) All speakers must signin with recording secretary at tgriego2003@unm.edu
- XI. Comments from Local Advisory Board Members Not Related to Items on the Agenda
- XII. Adjourn

If you are an in y 4801 (1907 (y) d (g) it 6801 150 122 124 12 in 130 324 12 in 130 32